7

i

N

Hrs

“ﬁlntion was seconded by Commissioner Belt. All voted yes and none voi.. -

. -

t o> Yo T AN RRriier ._Z_.. At m—lr—————(; = €L o minen /“ N
il C 5
¥ - /- 2.0 S oAt AN IS o'alock AL M

D.. . e

A e 1 ¢ T¢ CLIRK
IR TRUMRER Y Mo s e LLEP:{:E}]R'“CI‘ 'YLiI: COUNTY CL

ay Lok g L Lo ‘{i—-rv“}){ﬂjury

TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT v

REGULAR MEETING

January 12, 1976 C;?;?

10:00 A.M. VOL :R PGmd__,_m*.

The regular meeting of the Commissioner's Court met on Monday, January
12, 1976 at 10:00 A,M. The meeting opened with a prayer with all members
present,

Commissioner Jordan made a motion to ask the City of Woodville to remove
all the parking meters around the Courthouse Square, This was seconded
by Commissioner Parks. All voted yes, and none voted no,

Commissioner Parks made amotion which was seconded by Commissioner Best
to charge a use fee of $5.00 per load for commercial users at the County
Solid Waste Gargabe Disposal Dump. This is to start Monday, January 19,
1976, All voted yes, and none voted no.

A motion was made to approve the monthly bills as submitted and approved
by the County Auditor, This motion was made by Commissioner Parks and
seconded by Commissioner Belt. See attached copy. All voted yes and
none voted no.

Commissioner Best made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner Belt
to approve the December 1975 monthly reports of the County Treasurer's
office, Ass attached copy of report., All voted yes and none voted no.

Commissioner Jordan made a motion to approve the County Extension Servirs
monthly report, This wiﬁkseconded by Commissioner Parks. All voted yes
and none voted no,.

e
Commisstioner Jordan made a motion to set the following days as legal
holidays for Tyler County: February 16, May 31, July 5, September 6,
October 25, November 25 § 26, December 24 § 27 and December 31. Thi-

A motion was made by Commissioner Jordan and seconded by Commissioner
Belt to budget the Revenue Sharing Ekntitlement Program #6, 2nd. quarter
in the amount of $41,614.00 as follows: $500.00 to the Piney Woods Soil
Conservation District, $300.00 to the Tyler County Historical Survey C(om
$2.500,00 to the Allan Shivers Library, $5,000.00 to the Tyler County
Youth Association, $10,000.00 unencumbered, and $23,314,00 to the Road
and Bridge fund of the County. All voted yes and none voted no.

Commissioner Belt made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner Best

to budget Allan Shivers Library out of the Revenue Sharing money as foll: -
First quarter, as shown above; second quarter, §4,000.00; third quart
$4,000.00; fourth quarter, $4,000.00. All voted yes and none voted nct

Commissioner Jordan made a motion to divide the Revenue Sharing money
a percentage basis to each precinct according to the miles of road and
number of bridges, This was seconded by Commissioner Belt. For: Belt
and Jordan, Against: Commissioner's Best, Parks, and Judge Mann, The
motion failed,

Commissioner Best made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner Parks
to ammend the 1976 Budget as shown on the attached copy. All voted yes
and none voted no,

Commissioner Belt made a qﬁtion to appoint the following people to serve
on the Tyler County Child 'Welfare Board: Rev, Ron Walling, Austin FRiller,
B, M. Minter and Sylvia Watts, The motion was seconded by Commissioner
Best., The motion passed with all voting yes and none voting no,

Commissioner Parks made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner belt
to set the salaries for the Elected Officials and the County Employees
as shown on the attached schedule, All voted yes and none voted no.



1

.Bage' 2 VOL 5 PG QP ‘-January 12, 1976

Commissioner Best made a motion, seconded by Commissioner Parks to table
the request of Justice of the Peace, Pct. #1 for a salary increase, All
voted yes and none voted no,

Commissioner Best made a motion to grant persons 65 years of age and over
a $3,000.00 tax exemption on assessed value of property. This was seconded
by Commissioner Jordan., All voted yes and none voted no.

Commissioner Best made a motion to authorize the County Judge to sign an
agreement with the Deep East Texas Council of Government concerning em-
ployment retentions. This was seconded by Commissioner Belt, See attach-
ed copy. All voted yes and none voted no.

The meeting was recessed until Tuesday, January 13, 1976 at 10:00 A.M.

The meeting which was recessed on Monday, was reccnvened on Tuesday, Jan-
uary 13, 1976 at 10:00 A.M. The members of the Commissioners Court were
all present.

Comnissioner Belt made a motion that the County Officers of Tyler County
be compensated on a annual salary basis. This was seconded by Commissioner
Jordan., All voted yes and none voted no.

Commissioner Parks made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner Jordan
to set the number of employees for each office the same as in 1975 except
the County Clerks office, which will be allowed tnree full time Deputies,
All voted yes and none voted no.

Commissioner Best made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner Belt
to raise the automobjle allowance for elected officials to $50.00 per
month and for County Commissioners to $150.00 per month. All voted yes
and none voted no,

A motion was made by Commissioner Parks and seconded by Commissioner Best
to issue a call for inventories to be presented at the regular meeting
in February 1976. All voted yes and none voted no.

Commissioner Belt made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner Jordan
to set sick leave and vacation time the same as 1975 and to appoint a
committee to study this policy and make recommendations to the Court in
February 1976. All voted yes and none voted no,

Commissioner Best made a motion to reappoint the Justice of the Peace
Pct. #1, E. A, Sturrock, to be County Re gistramnd to pay him $50.00 per

month in salary to act as CountyRegistrarand to hold administrative
hearings. All voted yes and none voted no,

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

E [ S
SIGNED:{? &= ﬂ..‘,f;‘4f'43¢«a—————rl Tom D. Mann, County Judge

\\“\;-‘ A4 oe I. Best, Commissioner, Pct., #1
ST oAb
- ".1 + *
_y\\',?{ AJ¥D&?4/?’ H. M. Parks, Commissioner, Pct, #2
;QJ:,n;&“ /': it _;’¢£, :feg, Kenneth Belt, Commissioner, Pct, #3
5'“5 f5 et }f i James R, Jordan, Commissioner, Pct, #4

. c. -
A,TTBST“' | ( // é[M Allen Sturrock, County Clerk

\\\\\\\



{

Q\ 1976 PAYROLL INCREASE

. % :

)
POSITICN 1975 1976 19746 1576 RATE

3 SALARY SALARY MONTHLY SUGGESTE PER HOUR
O SATARY SALARY :

CFFIGIALS : $10,104.00 $10,807.C0 $ 900.94 $S0L. 00 $5.20
COUNTY JUDGE m 11,004.00 11,774.28 981.19 981.00 o 5,64
CHIEF DEPUTTES ' 14932.00 5927742l 139.77 14,0.00 2.5
CEPUTIES — L4525.,00 Le8L0.E8 403,39 103.00 2.33
COUNTY AUDITOR g Jy4 008, CO L, 282,56 357.38 357.00 2,06
ASSISTANT AUDITOR : 1,4,928.0C 64342.56 528.58 529.00 3.05
Jp.#a 74500.00 €,025.00 668.75 669.00 3.86
JePe 2y 3y L 600.00 612,00 53.50 51,.00
JANITORS 3,952.00 Ly 576,00 pd. hrly. _ 2.20
COUNTY EXTENSION 1,728.00 1, 8,8.96 15.,.08 151,.00
ROAD & BRIDGE 74200,00 7470400 61,2.00 64,2.00 3,70
SOLID WASTE 74 200.00 7,70L.00 61,200 £1,2.00 3.70
DISPATCHERS L, 513 .60 Ly 846 .0,0 ré. hrly. 2.33
SHERIFFS DEPUTIEZS 7,128, 00 662.33 662,00 3.82

73947.96




COMM

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

e

.
»

VL3 600

ISSIONER'S COURT GF Januarfv 12,

. 1976 Paye 1

L

of

General

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Clai :
am NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amountof |-
_ Number Claim All
58,1 Irene Amacker Meals of Prisoners $  490.00
5863 Brookshire Bro Pauper Care-. Hickman?CWﬁggh, ¢0.00
5808 City of Woodville Utilities-Courthouse " L1.56
5821 Continental 0il Co. Sheriff's Dept~Tire Repair & Gas 30,67
5818 Data Graphic Business Fomrs, Inc Sheriff's Dept~ Supplies 88.45
5809 Etex Paper Co. Janltors Supplies L8,75
5811 Fast Texas Exberminating Co. Exterminabing Courthouse 26,00
5814 | Bastex Communications | Sheriff's Dept.—Repairs 195.00
5838 “:m“_Edwgrds_Funeral Home %g%ﬁe%léagg—P§%sﬁ?e§ail Alexandex 40.C0
5?&& 5. Grady fullerton Co. Auditor-Assoc Dues 22.50
5671 L.M. Feagin Ins. Co. Bonds for County Employees 551.50
5817 Gulf 0il Corp. Sheriff's Dept.-Gas & 0il 2170, 87
5789 Arthur Gilchrist L Censtabel Fée 75.00,Arrest 12.00 87.00
Ly T qa T Xz
5865 Gassiot's Dept Store 0, JUdEe 9:4d1 HET359, 793 PHPRY O 68
5785 Hart Graphics Dax, Offjce 3ps B0y &, 10,19, SUBPLIAS 145 o
séa0  To,n, Hall Congtable Fee 75.00
5805 Heritage Garden Village Co. Judge~ Detcog Meals g.L0
5858 Lewls Hudson Constable Fee 75.00, Arrest 20.0C 95.C0
5861 1BM Service Agreement on Ele.Typewrifer 256,12
5&22 Jack Lane Tord, Inc. . Sheriff's Dept. ~Repairs 12.59
L2 Jarrctts .| Sheriff's Dept.— Film 12.98
5677 3M Businss Products Soles Inc. | Supplies— Co. Clerk 63.50

AP

e

: 1976

s o e e e e e ®

THIS_l_?‘ _day oI‘__January

CCOUNTY JUDGE

——

< £, ‘{”t‘:‘"),d Ny

CLAIMS CHE

ED AND APPROVED

2
_ H%ée_/

P

COUNTY AUDITOR



COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

January 12,

voL_3. pe_lo/_

2

. 197__6 Page

of L

General

~

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Clai '
o NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM “Amountof | T
Numbef - Claim, Al

5812 Mill Master Repairs to Jail $ 7,.86
5819 Mobil 0il Credit Corp. Sheriff's Dept. ~Gas & Oil 63.76
5856 Fileen H. Mason Child Dev. Center— Gro. 5.01
5522_ NCR _Corp. Serv.Contr.Cash EBE?%&%.%@C'ézz‘ 2 917.50
5668 Clinton Currie Co. Ext. Supplies Cn 3.68
5666 Office Supply Center Auditors Office=Supplies 6.50
5672 Fred Platt Repairs to JP#L 5.00,Com.Court7.50 12.50
5800, R.L. Polk & Co. Tax Office- Supplies 12.00
Séjé_ﬂ | Rogers Office Supplies Supplies 33.7% |
5805 Rainey Bxxon Co. Judge Gas 67.27

Mimi Bus Gas L9.37 116.6),
582l Sullivans Janitors Supplies 25.93

Sheriff's Dept. Supplies 11.80

Flectric Heater JP _ . 70,68
5673 Stafford-Lowdon Co. Supplies °Cothty clerk 61.63 75 .71
6575 Standard Office Bguipment Co. Supplies— Co. Clerk L1.10
5469 | Singleton = Huff Janitor's Supplies 56.40
5857 Brad Smith Child Dev. Center— Supplies 10,10
5670 Southwestern Bell Telephone— Hi Way Patrcl 161.78

Dist Clerk 27.6l4

Co. Bxb. 36.40

Co. Judge &L 3

APPROVEE/THIS 12

"7&50(2“

JUDGE

day of January

198

CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED

z
COUNTY Augﬁé‘_r@%g%v;a_



Y-

- ) v - ‘ .
" NOL_ 3. PG4
COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF__January 12, 1976 | Page 3 of A
CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, General ' FUND TYLER COQUNTY, TEXAS
Clai ‘ .
o NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amount of t
NLimber o : : Claim Al
JP # 1 55.98
Tax Office 115.17
Sheriff's Dept. 39.18
Treasurer 18.51
Co. Clerk 19.92
Sheriff's Dept. 109.62
Auditor's Office 35.5h
e Co. Atty. 16.79
Parks & Wildlife 14.25
Little League 10.70
Ageing Service 15.41
o Drivers Lic. 55.67 . 798,03
5820 - -] Texgas _ Sheriff's Dept Gas & Oil 1L2.77
5810 - Turner Plumbing Co. ' Repairs Bldg.120.1k4, Jail 37.00 157;1L
5823 Texaxo INc. Sheriff's Dept., — Gas & 011 072,26
5667 Tyler County Beoster ' Advertising 51.5&; supplies 8.35 59.87
5860 ' Tyco Feed Co. ‘ Weight Tickets 1.50
5862 Toxas Surplus Property Agency Office Funiture 73.80
5859 ' The University of Texas Psuper Care~Henry C. Hickman 12.00
5864 Weodville Auto Parts, INc. ' Mimi Bus— Repairs : 65,00
A . U150.CIexy
5679 Walraven Supplies Co. Clerk 94.68, EEEE.DL 115.04
5803 Woodville Abstract & Title Co. | Co. Atty.— Copies : 6.00

APPROVED THIS.12 _ day of_January 1976, S ‘
. mﬂ_%_mﬁw CLAIMS CHECKED-AND APPROVED

COGNAY JUDGE | _ o | ' ' Seail 7 W.a(é

COUNTY AUDITOR




COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, General

T4

Jamuary 12,

*

VLA

e

L1976 - Page

9fl+

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Clai
am NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amount of L
Number - . Claim All
5678 West Publishing Co. Supplies Co. Clerk 8.75,
J.P. # 3 8.75, Dist Clerk 8.75
Co. Judge $82.50 ' 108.75
5807 Woodville Lions Club Janitors Supplies S h2.25 1
5810 Western Data Service, Tnc. Tax Assessor— Supplies 170 .04,
5813 Western Auto Janitors Supplies .95
5788 Wilcox Pathology Lab. Autopsy Fees~3.Ball & J.L. Peck 350.00
5843 The Wocdville Inn Bath for Woman Prisoner 13.25
Deteog Meehing Tunches 27.99
Bzll Room 100.00 1,1.24
567N Xerox Corp. Co. Cleri— Rental Machine Th2.05
a0 I..0._Burton,MD Medical Fxam—Prisoner—D.Pilckuey 10.00
5806 Gulf States Utilities—Courthouse - 275,49
7 727 &y
APPROVEEYTHIS 12 _ day of January ,197.8.
) G, CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED __
COUNTY JUDGE T = DS ea”

COUNTY AUDITOR

b
osn Fanaca

oo



COMMISSIONER'S COQURT OF

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, C0. Sp. # L

LA I

Januar'y 12’ , 197 6

VoL, >3

Page

o l04

of 1

~

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Clain ;
am NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amountof | L
Number Claim All
5807 Geo. P. Bane, Inc. Repairs $ 380.38
5850 Continental 0il Co. Gas & 011 21.51
5852‘ Durham Saw Co. |Supplies 12.18
5851, Culf Qil Corp. Gas & Oil Ll .53
5853 Culf States Utilities ) 6.67
5851 Gulf Welding Supplies 52.16
5867 |J.E. Gardner Gas & 0il 553.0k
5855 James R. Jordan Out of County Meals L0.96
58,9 ___|Jdasper Creosoting Co. Inc. Creosoted Timbers 82.77
58,5 Mobil Cil Corp. 2 Uadersround Tanks & Pumps 025,00
58,8 Mustang Tractor Parts 57.4.8
a6 Woodville Auto Parts Inc. Parts 3&.98
| ) 51 b
SLL QDZ,Z 27 o o Ph/
APPROVED THIS 12____qay of_JANUAYY 4gf
- IR o
i S 0 . ' CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED
COUMTY JUDGE R A —— oz Y,
2 e
S
COUNTY AUDITOF

L]
e ; . |



COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF _January 12,

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

19

1]

.

197 6

Jury

rg /07

Ffage 1 of 1

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Claim ' Amount of [
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
Nump_er B “ . Claim Al
i eos U.%. K@X . '
5699, James H. Dillion Court Appt'd Atty=T:C.Glothlin $ 100.00
5815 Paul J. McClung Dist Judge Supplies 30.00
5798 Southwestern Bell Dist. Judge Telephone - 39.72
579 Whealt, Stafford, & Kinnesy Court Appt Atty.—J. Anderson 50.00
5839 West Publishing Co. Dist. Judge Supplies 8.75
908 %7
| |
APPROVEBAHIS 12 day of_Januray 197_6_ , s
/- __W . ﬂ-‘}/u‘».___..-' CLAIMS CHE 'D“/EDJ\W'OVED
CO UN:)T JUDGE @2l fealp,
COUNTY AUDITOR v
!‘ _:‘i‘;‘




R

c s

COMMISSIONER’S COURT OF _January 12,

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCQUNTS ALLOWED, __Adxrport

o3k [0k -
L1976 ' Page_L of 1

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Clai A
am NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amount of [
Number Claim Al
5800 Culligan Waber Cond Ubilities | | $  6.50
5802 Aaron Durham Mowing Alrport 20.00
5799 Sam Houston Electric Utilities , L7.76
5801 Southwestern Bell Telephone 15.99 ¢
Gp. 2
. —
APPROVED THIS 1R day of JZNUATY 1972 N .
M oy

: 977%_##

CLAIMS ?HECKED AND APPROVFD

N P T Y
coumwfunuou T

WAI

/r

e o ¢ o mm e

P



PR Ve e e .

14 -

oy A ; _ ‘ 3 ' . ..
COMMISSIONER’S COURT OF_January 12, , 1976 | : Page_l1 of 1
CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Solid Waste FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS.
Claim . : Amount of . Date
: NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
N‘L_J_mber_ _ Chaim Allow
5696 Birdwells Welding & Mach. Shop | Repairs to Hquip. R 9.16
| 5697 Geo. P. Bane Repairs to Equip. | 44h96.76
5691, Gulf 0il Corp. Gas & Oil _ 67109
5698 Gibbs Motor Co. - Parts 19,24
563 . _| Goodvear Service Storeg Tires - ‘ 621.19
5866 J.E. Gardner Gas & Diesel - | 553.55.
5826 Pate's Tex ~Gas Tire Repairs & Tubes L&8.25
I5(ﬁ5_ﬁ¥ﬁ* Texaco : ' - | Gas & 0il1 ' G98.21
5693 | Woodville Auto Parts Repairs : ‘ 813.00

9333 4%

|
i
1
f
|

APPROMEP THI 19 ____(Juv of_ J@_i’luj‘ébf _ 1976

2772 | . CLAIMS CF’*Z(‘KPD AND APPROVED
Y JUDGE e ﬁmg

/d:/b-, 3

COUNTY ATDHTOR

Eth ENCIE S ]



COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

VOL- 5

January 12,

Fs

P/ @E_.

. 197

Rev. Shar.

Page of

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXA

rmny

Ciaim : ) Amount of
NAME OF CLAIMANT - NATURE OF CLAIM ‘
Number - Claim
h10-a N.C.R. Corp. Auditors Supplies $ 91,56 ‘
L11-a W.C. Royle Chairs-Drivers Lic. Office 19.92 '
Ll2-a Whites Mines Pct. # 1 — Crused Rocks 996.42
L 137 90

APPROVED THIS. 12 . _doy of January -

(| Jorn AV PSfogi

COUNTY JUDGE

CLAIMS CHECKEQZAND APPROYED

/éf:_vfa/m:/

/t/

;,'-z [

COUNTY AUBTTOR

"

i



T ’ . -

w3 e /09

: COMMISSIONER’S COURT OF__ January 12, , 1976 _ . Page_1 of 1
! CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, __ Co. Sp. # 2 FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
; Claim . Amount of Date
1 NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM A
I NETbEr Claim Allowed
I_':‘:_...f ==
9L Chester Water Supply Corp. Utilities ' $ .00
193 Durham Saw co. | Repair Saw 41.95
i . . ' 16. O 11 400!
R Vel J.B. Gardner il Co. - FRg % PIESE1 1A M g B L0002y 556 1,
95 Jimny 's Aubo Parts Parts 77
190 Sam Houston Flectric Coop. Utilities ‘ 3.16
5{92 Sullivans Nails _ ' 6l . 82
!
(9L Trornton Harsware Supplies 30.75
;L’ZO _ Vinson Mobil Center Trie Repair 22,69
i
{76 Wesborn Auto _ Parts i1.38
l, 35/.7¢

/\PPROV IS______ddy of _ Janu{;tr'y _, : 7
CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVtEJ/ ’
COUN JUD(;!: : % 7 ; P A tae (s /5.40%1,,9

el

COUNTY AUDITOR v




- s5u68

R, e o i

A X

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF_January 12,

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _Co.

voL_ 3

,197_6

of

o /D

Pagel

Sp. #1

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Claim Amount of C
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
Number . . Claim All
5833 Arco Service Suppliecs © $ 12.00
5786 Geo. P. Bane Repairs 93.03
58;%7 |Continental 0il Co. Gas 36.59
5432 Freeman Concrebe Works Rd. Maint. 60.,0
5836 Gulf States Utilities 5.09.
58T Gulf Oil Corp. Gas & (01l 55.13
5369 _ |J.E. Gardner 0il Co. Diesel Fuel & Gas 42,10
5834 Mognolia Drive Ton Ice 2.55
5828 Pargas Gas - 7.95
5835 Seneca Water Supply Utilities 6.00
5829 | Truner Raditor Service Repairs 15.00
Vinson Mobil Center Tire repalir,Gas & 011, Greese 36.21
5831, Woodville Auto Parts, Inc. Repairs 6l .37
5830 g, wal1 25 gal Propane gas Cyl. 30.00
— 114477
APPROVED-HIS__ Y2 gy of_ J80WATY 197_{’
n f &2 /77%___.,. ‘ CLAIMS CH&.C{\FD,AND APPROVLD

COUNTIUDGE

oA

mmphﬁh_f ﬂ:xﬁia_xﬂwﬁﬁﬂaﬂ
COUNTY /\lﬂll TOR -

tr



COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

b X

January 12,

. 197 6 Page: 1 of 'l‘

Co. Sp. # 3

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Claim NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amouat of C
Number Claim All
5688 Kermeth Delt Telephone $  31.49
5687 Continental 0il Co. Gas & Cil 9.67
5682 City of Colmesneil Utilities 6.50
5681 Etox Incorp. Supplies 2. 8]
5686 Freemans Concrete Works Culverts 493.95
5681 Gulf States | Utilities 10.76
5872 1 J.E. Gardner 0il Co. | Diesel & Gas 916.01
5691 J.0. Harringbon Supplies L9.35
5690 Jimmy's Auto Parts Parts 31,61
5685 Jacksons Indestrial Supplies Parts 122.93
5692 Mustbang Repairs 620.21
5639 | Minyard Motor Co. Repairs . 70,20
5633 Ogden Chev. Inc. Repairs 39.50
58793 Vinson Mcbil Center Tire Repalr,Gas & 0il 153.90
5875 VXY HMZ@,«) Ha ~ 4283
— oL 04 i
APPROVED HIS 12 day of January 197 o
o Chfﬁw %M %HOVED

LOUNTY AUDITOR

»



Tiee

Tmitial,
il

’

N ,g%g,@)

Preparidt By .

% o /4D,

Approwed By

&"(i/?;/ &5,:{/

VoL D
botetns o _,Zjﬁ P ‘

4
22

L,

O,

: o e e T s A o s 2R Rl e &R R E RE s RS E R E s8R
VI I | A
VIRV VRN VY E : B RN !
N T NS (S T S S S S S S B i B
s U g L S N O S S S S S R
T~ s N ; i : i
T 0 TN S S ———— w i -
«w / By s — - FR— — - e —
i B S J,% - N - .\MW1J.I\J T T e T - T T - R
. : :
™ : i | i, 3 1
bY W 7 _ \ 7 i

C7PC’

robe

I 30@%5@
i Peowo ||

1000

L85
ad
f
b/j

[
—

ey
Rl
!

|

|

|
jf
J

|
-

|

|
o
i |
e
a8
\ !
i
n
| 1
|‘ J
]

T
|
|

B

S NN

IR
g

1,
|
|
|
|
oL
|
|
|
|
I
-
)
|
I
|
|
|

lory I i
..;_\’?; e
~~

|
i
|
)
!
|
i
|
I
|
I
|
I
|
i
!
\
{
1

|
|
!
|
|

N
|
|
|
\

bg
\
|
1
|
‘.
|
|
|
i
|
|
1

|
i
w
|
{
|

|
1
!
|
|
[
|
|
I
|
1
i
i

_éz‘:
|
B

PR,
!
i
|
.
I
|

ﬂ
-
|
w
N
|

o
a2y
- 7

o

Lt B
Comny Oacane |
6244 4451///%‘)
el e

S5
. /Y
Lo

A C,?/

:
2
3
5
6
7
F
9
10
)
12
13
14



BALANCES, RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
. All ¥ands
AUSTIN FULLER Month Of _Decenber, 1275 COUNTY TRIASURER

) RICEIPTS ¥ TRANSFERS TOTAL i Dispursements§ TRANSFERS § BALANCE AT
FUND 5 PRE:%’;{T IR F:f‘g:tc‘:t OoUT A i\(‘;:?\r—(ag
(\"\/\ ‘ — T\:IO\ 7 T T 4

A\ ) Jury £57.3 LY +4e|= itk /J‘ﬁ!; eAVIR WRVAV A, o il i
N General 3rd Class a4y fe b AlelEsi) |2a LA 258 ANNGT L 45 2‘7_:};‘[975 33747 H7F /L
, ] lsolid Waste (el7e ved 13990 lod || 4= 1l deslsnt elrpoesd (11— § (éstaso)
) C & J-Permanent Improve. ';ii.*a’/ i ey E["’/ul Lo e ' 4ol - !'7 /Lzéé
%2_ Library ' ,’jwi.:?iro/ 30loe ol AAs|es Folo o Jelss ';3}/ A
Health 11537 ol — st it MR NViviEY; B SSEE 1ol = 17127

__(;\ Special R & B #1 —ji—" +c| — i i Rl R I il - A ;!*’:"‘
‘ ) Special R & B #2 v j:‘lé\!é-g Lo — I —-:_;r— Flol Ao 1527 J!i’_ﬁdc —4e] — 9’5':5—15—5-
"l |sSpecial R & B #3 S5l dol— ol =1 | elsiedssd ! Bello s Jd—§ s,
Special R & B 34 da- | Ao - i e}~ | el — ds) - 1’ ir—“‘«:,—-

—t Special R & B # Je| - qe|-t fet— Sl — - ¥ e | — ',—«:-

_; Special R & B #6 —ley— el e ] — o b Ll i:c'-"
' General R & B #2 del— 5133|57 ol — 71313187 4 = EIEAR W4 ]— -

R & B #1 EEHES MR el7izl |Ag3i6 162 2d5dz7 BN A 74
R & B #2 del- LG4 eiut3 ASI9|5C8 (A7 |78} (Aelnlel 7.3 T8 SelvisisT
R & B #3 | el= b |1 99]ee 230lee8 | 1313058 Lgldst 7¢ 44— § (sizz|9)

R & B #4 Lhleliad stsidel;78 Uasislaladd W Aslzlzed a4 3¢ el = 1e]—

Lateral Road #1 lf”/{»g §9) el — A e 87 ol g N ) e — el —

Lateral Road #2 o - L] - 4= S S N . R .

Lateral Road #3 3HI3LL i = -{o| = 34 3L 1| - Hof — Tl ol

Lateral Road #4 ' (—3/ 2i0]r 7 et — AllAclr7 e — - el — sl A i

| County Epecial #1 - elsaizl lstails o B BCLARED 2 AEELE Vv adtea MR A Loy

County Special #2 G- st L5 el -4 st/ 3rls7 defaleo Y AN A, 57

County Scecial #3 e | — | - i T s ol -1 — - i B Tel—~

County Special #4 (ldelest2n N3549]8% ~tei— ¥ A\Nsigl/ oty | fistaiyo dAalels ) (el oo

County Special General _Er' — o ot i | -4 = dd - . il

T
|-
Pl g




Al

BALA\CLS RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

Funds

AUSTIX FULLER Month 7 _Decomber, COUNTY TREASURER
| 3:%5(:?3 RE“’CL:ED"IE TR}:N;f;ERS BAJ;@;CE?
FUND PREVIOLS leg“\’“’}‘q ” MONTH
General ROW .I & S Laflefial 8 .;;0,‘;5' __E_Fs_"_:lif — Bj,l;
ROW _#1 7023 e aRE o B Gel7iR3
RCW_#2 {'3!6_;1'_0 28 1. AEDER el
ROV #3, L — - 1,
{rOW 24 (o |, [ 1= GAL
County Emplovees Savings: i /;Z?gf‘_ﬂ !ﬁ/ il 23 o) - “fe
Airport Maintenance B '/L/- /g§77 5 ] 4 4 - H2z/
State Cosgt 47 ‘?j‘o‘f& ER a2lsT 44— L7 s /z
School Depository e — o s o
Hospital Depos itory E BE ct— L e —% — =
Undivided Funds E‘ 1 b e B A AL | Lo o .
| /iyg{/ g 27 81 llslz Adcigland /B dsion
Total ' J Q“Lw ! - z
i IR ; !
Balance Per Bank Statement ! S Lz
Deposit in Transit ] iE}
Less Outstanding Checks i | - 18 . /-J;l
Total Bank Bal ance | JiAA713
Certificates of Deposit
_Permanent Improve. N o
Library :gg Ae
County Special #1 /ld4gz1e
Special R & B #6 4
Lateral Road #1 /A5
Lateral Road #4 [ Adese




BALANCES, RECE

TS AND DISRURSEMENTS

;’%E i

Wandg

LY cy e O COMDE = B
AUSTIN FULLER Vienth (y 2ecember, 1975 COUNTY TREASURER
| BALANCE RECEIPTS § TRANSFERS TOTAL 8 Distursements] TRANSFERS § BALANCE AT
{ FUND i DPREVIOUS PRESENT N Fresent ovt b
. 5 MORTH X RONTH 4 Aonth MONTH
7 I S P
~ Certificates of Deposit Cong b 3 P 3
ey
~— ROW #4 ] | S Az 9
General ROW I & S E ‘ /Ade|elee
. . ' . . 1 ]
(o) Undivided Funds e Al i RN il Folhid 143
&) . ! ! il T bt
: Total ‘ J e
i
r\(\ ¢ N
; . : i
T; | Indebhtedness: ; it
: ! T T
Solid Waste i ! LT g5
3 C & J--Permanent Improve. 1 36Wr%ﬂﬂ0
(- Genrral ROW I & S el
. . NGRS
o — : 7{
R & B #1-Motor Grader ety
g E T ! -
. i . ! ! i:
R & B #2-Front End Loader 1 Gideloco
' . : 1 T T
R & B #3-Grader 1Ll J745t0i0o
R & B #3-Backhoe i 1 ; BJT 4.5
" *“1 T T ‘ RN
R & B #4-Motor Grader { I iR RN | -?::%c- (et
i ]
Tot ' 7 Rq 7 42/

AN N
//ZAA—ZJ;Z/ \\)QW

A¥stin Fuller

County Treasurer




w 3 WITNESS OUR HANDS, officially, this [ %~ day of

1 \%,- A.D., 1976.
1Y Vg AP
a-

County Judge

(oD

(‘“h : ' ‘ Comm; sidner Pct. #1
-
-
—_—

W[ ?7 Q@ /ﬂdz/

Commissioner BPet. #2

@Ww £ el

mmlSSLOner Pc@é #4

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, by Tom D. Mann,County

Judge, and Joe I. Best, Ccmm. Pct. arxs, Comm,
Pct., #2, Kenneth Belt, Comm, Jordan,
Comm. Pct. #4, County Commissioneks of said Tylery County,

each respectively, on this___ [ F—
19 Z {i .

Tyler Coung§ Clerk

By

Deputy

i XY



S 2wt/

REGIONAL FMPLOYEE ASSTSTANCE PROGRAM
STATEMENT OF POLICY AND PROCEDURES

COUNTY OF TYLER

It is the policy of the County of Tvler . to help emplovees whose
poor job performance 1s a result of behavior/medical problems, possibly
avoiding discipline which could result from such behavior. In order to
accomplish this, we are bhegiming & new program which will provide assistance
to these porsons with Tyler County Government. The following
shall be our policy:

I. The County of Tyler : recognizes alccholism, drug abuse
and other mental conditions as illnesses that can be successfully
treated. : '

I¥. 'The purpose of this policy is to assure that all employees having
these illnesses will receive the same consideration and opportunity
for treatment that is presently extended to all other emplicyees
having other illnesses. :

IrxI. The scocial stidma often associated with these illnesses has no factual
basis. It is expected that a county-wide positive attitude and
realistic acceptance of these illnesses will encourage our employees
to voluniarily seek anG accept available treatment. Our approach is
designed to achieve prompt results, hopefully before the situation has
progressed .o the point of being virtually irreversible.

IV. Our concern is not strictly limited to the effects of alecohol and drug
abuse as it relates to the employees performances on the job, but
incluedes all behavioral/medical problems as soon as they begin to
affect an individual's job performance. The problems dealt with by
this policy are defined as follows:

a. Alcchelism -- An illness in which an individual's drinking
seriously and repeatedly interferes with his job performance.

b. Mental Illness —-- Bechavior which seriously and repeatedly interferes
with job performance.

c. Drug Abuse —- Use of drugs which sericusly interferes with job
performance, or health, or being under the influence of a drug
that isn't under the valid medical dlrectlon° of a licensed
phyvsician.



VI.

VII.

VIII,

IX.

VoL ?) 6/ / b

The implementation of this policy will be the responsibility of
all divisicn directors, department heads and. supervisors who

will follow procedurcs to assure that no employee with alcohol,
mental health, or drug problems will have his or her job security
threatened by submitting themselves for diagnosis and treatment.

It is recognized that department heads and supervisors do not
necessarily have the professional qualifications to make any
Judgement as to whether or not an employee is addicted to alcohol
or drugs; just as they are probably not qualified to diagnose any
other illness. Referral for diagnosis and treatment may be based
strictly on job performance which seemingly results from an
apparent medical or behavioral problem.

Tt will then become the responsibility of the employee to comply
with the referrals for diagnesis and te cooperate with the
prescribed remedial programs. :

The refusal to accept diagnosis and treatment by an employee,
or continued failure to report for and/or respond to treatment
will be handled in exactly the same way that similar refusals
are handled for all other illnesses, when the results of such refusals
or failures continue to affect job performance.

It is expectad that through this policy, employees who suspect
that they may have an alcohol, mental health, or drug problem,
even in its early stages, will be encouraged to seek diagnosis,
and follow through with the prescribed treatment as necessary.

The confidentiality of records kept of "alcohol-mental illness,
drug involved employee" is necessary and will be preserved,
just as i1s the confidentiality of all medical-insurance records.

v
/

Tom D. Mann, County.Judge




